

Ref. No. SE/2021-22/342

March 26, 2022

BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001. National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051.

Kind Attn: - Sr. General Manager
DCS - Listing Department

Kind Attn: Head - Listing

Dear Sirs,

Sub: <u>Intimation under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> Regulations, 2015.

Please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper clippings containing the notice related to Change in Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Corporation, published on March 26, 2022, by the Corporation.

The said newspaper clippings are also available on website of the Corporation, www.hdfc.com

This is for your information and record.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

For Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited

Ajay Agarwal

Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

Corporate Office: HDFC House, HT Parekh Marg, 165-166, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020.

Tel.: 66316000, 22820282. Fax: 022-22046834, 22046758.

Regd. Office: Ramon House, H T Parekh Marg, 169, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020. INDIA.

Corporate Identity Number: L70100MH1977PLC019916

THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL

SATURDAY | MARCH 26, 2022



HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

(CIN: L70100MH1977PLC019916)

Registered Office: Ramon House, H. T. Parekh Marg, 169. Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020.
Tel. No.: 022 6176 6000 Website: www.hdfc.com E-mail: investorcare@hdfc.com

Corporate Office: HDFC House, H. T. Parekh Marg, 165-166, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020.
Tel. No.: 022 6631 6000

NOTICE

CHANGE IN REGISTRAR AND SHARE TRANSFER AGENT (RTA)

The Members of Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited (the Corporation) are hereby informed that the Corporation has appointed Link Intime India Private Limited (Link Intime), a SEBI Registered Category – I Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, having Registration no. INR000004058 as its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent with effect from April 1, 2022 and consequently the existing in-house share transfer facility shall be withdrawn from the said date.

Security holders, Beneficial owners, Depository Participants and all other concerned are requested to send/deliver all documents/correspondence/queries relating to the Corporation's securities at the below mentioned address:

Registrar and Share Transfer Agent

Link Intime India Private Limited
Unit: Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited
C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg
Vikhroli (West), Mumbai-400083.
Tel no: +91-022-49186151 Fax no: +91-022-49186060
E-mail*id: rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in
Website: https://www.linkintime.co.in

All requests of security holders which remain pending with the Corporation as on March 31, 2022 shall also be serviced by Link Intime. In case of any difficulty in communicating with Link Intime, the shareholders may write to the Corporation at investorcare@hdfc.com

The Members may please note that the Corporation would be surrendering its registration as Category-II Share Transfer Agent having permanent registration number INR000003159 to the Securities and Exchange Board of India.

For Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited Sd/-

Ajay Agarwal Company Secretary FCS: 9023

Place: Mumbai Date: March 25, 2022 26 MARCH 2022



HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

(CIN: L70100MH1977PLC019916)

Registered Office: Ramon House, H. T. Parekh Marg, 169, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020.

Tel. No.: 022 6176 6000 Website: www.hdfc.com E-mail: investorcare@hdfc.com

Corporate Office: HDFC House, H. T. Parekh Marg, 165-166, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020. Tel. No.: 022 6631 6000

NOTICE

CHANGE IN REGISTRAR AND SHARE TRANSFER AGENT (RTA)

The Members of Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited (the Corporation) are hereby informed that the Corporation has appointed Link Intime India Private Limited (Link Intime), a SEBI Registered Category – I Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, having Registration no. INR000004058 as its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent with effect from April 1, 2022 and consequently the existing in-house share transfer facility shall be withdrawn from the said date.

Security holders, Beneficial owners, Depository Participants and all other concerned are requested to send/deliver all documents/correspondence/queries relating to the Corporation's securities at the below mentioned address:

Registrar and Share Transfer Agent

Link Intime India Private Limited Unit: Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg Vikhroli (West), Mumbai-400083.

Tel no: +91-022-49186151 Fax no: +91-022-49186060

E-mail id: rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in Website: https://www.linkintime.co.in

All requests of security holders which remain pending with the Corporation as on March 31, 2022 shall also be serviced by Link Intime. In case of any difficulty in communicating with Link Intime, the shareholders may write to the Corporation at investorcare@hdfc.com

The Members may please note that the Corporation would be surrendering its registration as Category-II Share Transfer Agent having permanent registration number INR000003159 to the Securities and Exchange

For Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited

Ajay Agarwal

Company Secretary FCS: 9023

Place: Mumbai

Date : March 25, 2022

नव शक्ति। मुंबई, शनिवार, २६ मार्च २०२२

5 HDFC

हाऊसिंग डेव्हलपमेंट फायनान्स कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

(सीआयएन:एल७०१००एमएच१९७७पीएलसी०१९९१६)

नोंणीकृत कार्यालय : रेमन हाऊस, एच. टी. पारेख मार्ग, १६९, बँकबे रेक्लेमेशन, चर्चगेट, मुंबई-४०० ०२०. दू.क.:०२२-६१७६६०० वेबसाईट : www.hdfc.com ई-मेल : investorcare@hdfc.com कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: एचडीएफसी हाऊस, एच.टी. पारेख मार्ग, १६५-१६६, बँकबे रेक्लेमेशन, चर्चगेट, मुंबई-४०० ०२०. दू.क्र. : ०२२ ६६३१६०००

सूचना

रजिस्ट्रार अँड शेअर ट्रान्स्फर एजंट (आरटीए) मध्ये बदल

हाऊसिंग डेव्हलपमेंट फायनान्स काँपरिशन लिमिटेड (काँपरिशन) च्या समासदांना याद्वारे कळविण्यांत येते की, काँपरिशनने त्यांचे रजिस्ट्रार अँड शेअर ट्रान्स्फर एजंट म्हणून लिंक इनटाईम इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड (लिंक इनटाईम) नोंदणी क्र. आयएनआर००००४०५८ असलेले एक सेबी रजिस्टर्ड कॅटेगरी-। रजिस्ट्रार अँड शेअर ट्रान्स्फर एजंट यांची १ एप्रिल, २०२२ पासून नियुक्ती केली आहे आणि त्या परिणामी सदर तारखेपासून सध्याची इन-हाऊस शेअर ट्रान्स्फर सुविधा मागे घेतली जाईल. रोखे घारक, लाभार्थी मालक, डिपॉॅंझिटरी पार्टिसिपंटस आणि अन्य सर्व संबंधितांनी कृपया कॉर्पोरेशनच्या रोख्याशी संबंधित सर्व दस्तावेज/पत्रव्यवहार/चौकशी खालील पत्त्यावर पाठवावेत/करावेत:

रजिस्टार अँड शेअर ट्रान्स्फर एजंट

लिंक इनटाईम इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड

युनिट : हाऊसिंग डेव्हलपमेंट फायनान्स कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

सी-१०१, २४७ पार्क, एल. .बी.एस मार्ग, विक्रोळी (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०० ०८३.

द्.क. ः + ९१-०२२-४९१८६१५१ फॅक्स ः + ९१-०२२-४९१८६०६० ई-मेल आयडी : mt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in

वेबसाईट : https://www.linkntime.co.in

३१ मार्च, २०२२ रोजीस कॉर्पोरेशनकडे प्रलंबित राहीललेल्या रोखे धारकांच्या सर्व विनंत्या सुद्धा लिंक इनटाईम कडून निस्तरल्या जातील. र्लिक इनटाईमशी दळणवळणात कोणतीही अडचण असल्यास, मागधारक investorcare@hdfc.com येथे कॉर्पोरेशनला लेखी कळवू शकतात.

सभासदांनी कृपया ध्यानांत ठेवावे की, काँपोरशन सिक्युरिटीज अँड एक्स्चेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडियाकडे स्थायी नोंदणी क्रमांक आयएनआर००००० ३१५९ असलेली कॅंटेगरी-॥, शेअर ट्रान्स्फर एजंट म्हणून त्यांची नोंदणी स्वाधीन करेल.

हाऊसिंग डेव्हलपमेंट फायनान्स कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेडशी

सही/-

अजय अगरवाल कंपनी सेक्रेटरी

एफसीएस:९०२३

ठिकाण : मुंबई

दिनांक: २५ मार्च, २०२२